
2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Immanuel 00:19:09 20

2 Fresno Christian 00:20:13 51

3 Mammoth 00:20:54 63

4 Kern Valley 00:25:51 106

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Desert 00:27:30 4

St. Joseph (Santa Maria) 00:30:31 4

Garces Memorial 00:26:58 3

Wonderful College Prep (Delano) 00:23:29 3

frazier 00:25:50 3

Central Valley Christian 00:19:50 2

Clovis South 00:22:47 2

Mission College Prep Catholic 00:24:57 2

Riverdale 00:21:16 1

Summit Collegiate 00:22:17 1

Tranquillity 00:23:08 1
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Immanuel 00:19:09 7 20

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 658 Clara Riddle 00:18:35.07 1

2 2 657 Ashlyn Lloyd 00:18:46.08 2

3 4 660 Alexandra (Lexi) Schartmann 00:19:13.04 4

4 7 662 Emily Thomas 00:19:36.09 6

5 8 661 Erin Solis 00:19:38.52 7

6 10 656 Karina Banks 00:19:44.28 (9)

7 16 659 Bailey Robb 00:20:54.03 (13)

2 Fresno Christian 00:20:13 7 51

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 650 Madison Siebert 00:19:35.52 5

2 9 647 Chloe Ledieff 00:19:43.18 8

3 12 651 Lacy Smith 00:20:03.58 10

4 13 645 Esther Feistel 00:20:04.86 11

5 23 646 Julia Ganzenhuber 00:21:38.63 17

6 33 649 Sharlee Matthews 00:23:42.14 (21)

7 46 648 Madeline Ledieff 00:27:39.33 (25)

3 Mammoth 00:20:54 7 63

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 670 Pearl Johnson 00:19:06.97 3

2 14 672 Tenaya Koegler 00:20:07.28 12

3 20 671 Piper Kastor 00:21:16.80 14

4 22 674 Ella Perry 00:21:26.58 16

5 26 673 Tess Leonard 00:22:33.33 18

6 32 675 MacKenna Smith 00:23:37.18 (20)

7 37 669 Julianne Bassler 00:24:53.49 (23)

4 Kern Valley 00:25:51 6 106

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 663 Kyla Hacker 00:21:17.12 15

2 30 664 Kiera Kiosef 00:23:27.39 19

3 35 666 Reiss Ritchison 00:24:15.49 22

4 40 667 Addison Ross 00:25:49.36 24

5 50 665 Delilah McComas 00:34:30.05 26

6 51 668 Aria Tyson 00:35:11.97 (27)
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 5 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 658 Clara Riddle SR 00:18:35.07 Immanuel

2 2 657 Ashlyn Lloyd SO 00:18:46.08 Immanuel

3 3 670 Pearl Johnson JR 00:19:06.97 Mammoth

4 4 660 Alexandra (Lexi) Schartmann SR 00:19:13.04 Immanuel

5 0 638 Norah Kostelyk SR 00:19:19.44 Central Valley Christian

6 5 650 Madison Siebert SO 00:19:35.52 Fresno Christian

7 6 662 Emily Thomas SR 00:19:36.09 Immanuel

8 7 661 Erin Solis SR 00:19:38.52 Immanuel

9 8 647 Chloe Ledieff SR 00:19:43.18 Fresno Christian

10 (9) 656 Karina Banks FR 00:19:44.28 Immanuel

11 0 652 Michelle Antongiovanni JR 00:19:44.79 Garces Memorial

12 10 651 Lacy Smith SO 00:20:03.58 Fresno Christian

13 11 645 Esther Feistel FR 00:20:04.86 Fresno Christian

14 12 672 Tenaya Koegler SR 00:20:07.28 Mammoth

15 0 637 Leah Gann JR 00:20:21.90 Central Valley Christian

16 (13) 659 Bailey Robb JR 00:20:54.03 Immanuel

17 0 639 Sophia Alvarez FR 00:21:05.11 Clovis South

18 0 644 Beverly Praiswater JR 00:21:10.42 Desert

19 0 678 Tori Fernandez SR 00:21:16.23 Riverdale

20 14 671 Piper Kastor FR 00:21:16.80 Mammoth

21 15 663 Kyla Hacker JR 00:21:17.12 Kern Valley

22 16 674 Ella Perry JR 00:21:26.58 Mammoth

23 17 646 Julia Ganzenhuber JR 00:21:38.63 Fresno Christian

24 0 693 Linsy Rumbo FR 00:22:16.37 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

25 0 684 Valeria Morales JR 00:22:17.69 Summit Collegiate

26 18 673 Tess Leonard JR 00:22:33.33 Mammoth

27 0 691 Aryanna Gutierrez SO 00:22:58.25 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

28 0 687 Liseeth Garcia SR 00:23:08.69 Tranquillity

29 0 1502 Alicia Lawerence SR 00:23:23.06 frazier

30 19 664 Kiera Kiosef FR 00:23:27.39 Kern Valley

31 0 641 Karen Armstrong JR 00:23:29.83 Desert

32 (20) 675 MacKenna Smith SR 00:23:37.18 Mammoth

33 (21) 649 Sharlee Matthews SO 00:23:42.14 Fresno Christian

34 0 676 Claire Guyader SO 00:23:53.40 Mission College Prep Catholic

35 22 666 Reiss Ritchison JR 00:24:15.49 Kern Valley

36 0 640 Claire Nghe FR 00:24:29.56 Clovis South

37 (23) 669 Julianne Bassler SO 00:24:53.49 Mammoth

38 0 692 Alisson Limon SR 00:25:14.62 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

39 0 679 Alivia Cote FR 00:25:18.80 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

40 24 667 Addison Ross FR 00:25:49.36 Kern Valley

41 0 1501 Mia Wilson SR 00:25:51.43 frazier

42 0 677 Kyleigh Morton JR 00:26:01.99 Mission College Prep Catholic

43 0 683 Inez Vasquez FR 00:26:47.15 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

44 0 653 Evangeline Krause FR 00:26:47.86 Garces Memorial

45 0 642 Zoe Badiano SO 00:27:29.31 Desert

46 (25) 648 Madeline Ledieff FR 00:27:39.33 Fresno Christian

47 0 1503 Sophia Fredricks JR 00:28:18.17 frazier

48 0 681 Soledad Hernandez SR 00:33:40.81 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

49 0 654 Katelyn Luque FR 00:34:22.21 Garces Memorial

50 26 665 Delilah McComas SR 00:34:30.05 Kern Valley

51 (27) 668 Aria Tyson JR 00:35:11.97 Kern Valley
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 5 GIRLS

52 0 682 Palynn Reynoso JR 00:36:17.87 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

53 0 643 Evelyn Miller SO 00:37:50.71 Desert
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